interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below:  

The Procurement Branch, 

Ministry of Defence, Ground Floor, 15/5 Baladaksha Mawatha Colombo 03, Sri Lanka. 

and, 

Upon a payment of a non refundable fee of LKR 65,000.00 (LKR Sixty Five Thousand) in 

cash to the Ministry of Defence. 

9. Bidder shall pay LKR 100,000/- of non-refundable sample testing charges. before the 

bid closing. If not bid shall be rejected. 

10. The Bid shall be valid up to  08.04.2021 

mailto:procurement@defence.lk

[...]

the deadline of bid opening. 

13.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Guarantee (unconditional) on demand Bank 

Guarantee issued by any commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka, approved by the Central 

Bank of Sri Lanka.) for the amount of LKR Eight  Million five hundred thousand (Rs: 

8,500,000/-). The Bid Guarantee shall be valid up to  06.05.2021 

14.  Contact Details: 

Procurement Branch, Ministry of Defence, Sri Lanka  

Contact : 0094-11-2 439 381 

Facsimile 0112 390 720 

Email : procurement@defence.lk 

15. Bidders are advised to inform in writing, to the Director General (Accounts and